MTET0-3263b-EN
Package : TO-247, TO-247-4
・ VCE(sat) - switching loss trade-off improvement
・ IGBT, FWD optimized for approximately fc = 20 kHz operation
・ Ideal for 3-level inverters, bridge inverters, and PFC circuits
Application example : UPS, power conditioning sub-systems,
communication equipment, servers, EV chargers, etc.
Power Conditioning Sub-System

New Eco-Friendly IGBT Achieving High Efficiency,
Low Loss and Energy Savings
Type designationProduct Line-up
1. VCE(sat) – switching loss trade-off improvement
Improves the VCE(sat) ‒ switching loss trade-off
by applying our latest
7th generation IGBT technology
Compared with the High-Speed W Series,
it achieves VCE(sat) : 0.5 V reduction
Switching loss : 20% reduction
Other circuit applicationsE.g.: Inverter circuit (3-level inverter)
Reduces inverter loss 12% compared with previous products
Inverter circuit
(3-level inverter T-type)
[Loss calculation conditions]  fC=20kHz, Vdc=400V, IC=30Arms, VGE=+15/-8V, Tj=125˚C, PF=1.0
PFC (boost) circuit
2. Ideal for 3-level inverters, bridge inverters, and PFC circuits
FG W 30 XS
Discrete IGBT
Package
VCES : 65=650V, 120=1200V
FWD type
C : w/FWD (IF=Ic rating)
D : w/FWD (IF=30A)
Blank : w/o FWD
  W : TO-247
  Z : TO-247-4
XS : XS series
IC [A] @ 100°C
C65
E
of
f
E
@
on
 [m
J]
I C
=5
0A
,
+
T v
j=
12
5°
C
VCE(sat) @  [v]IC =50A, Tvj=125°C
3.8
3.6
3.4
3.2
3.0
2.8
2.6
2.4
1.3 1.5 1.7 1.9 2.1 2.3
XS Series
FGW50XS65C
High-Speed W
FGW50N65WE
Reduces VCE(sat) by 0.5 V
Reduces switching loss  20%
Comparison with previous products
650V
XS Series
I-Type
1.2